812	7	9	7
FORM PTO-1594			 



**OMMERCE** 

Ayust 25, 1999

Date

(Nev. 0-93)	ILCORDATION			mark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		SON	101135699	
Tab settings ⇒ □ ⇒ ▼		<u> </u>	101135688	
To the Honorable Commissioner	08-27-1999	record the at	ttached original documents or copy th	ereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt D	t.#91 Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	
Advanced Polymer Alloys,	LLC		Ferro Corporation	
• /		Street Addroity: City: C	dress:	ie ZIP: <u>44114</u>
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>Assignment</li><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Other</li></ul>	9	☐ General☐ Limited☐ Signature Corpora☐ Other	Partnership Partnership tion-State Ohio omiciled in the United States, a domestic repres	
Execution Date:March 9,	1999	· · ·	be a separate document from assignment) & address(es) attached?  □ Yes 35 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradem	nark Registration No.(s)	
75/4	53,213			
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🕸 N	0	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li></ol>	•	6. Total numb registration	per of applications and as involved:	-1-
Name: Kenneth A. Clarl		☐ Enclose	37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ed  zed to be charged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address:  925 Euclid Avenue, Su  City: Cleveland State:	uite 700	8. Deposit ac	625	
			ate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)-
09/02/1999 DNGUYEN 00000187 060625 754	153213 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	helief the foregoing informa	tion is true and o	correct and any attached convice	true conv of

Signature

Reg. No. 32,119

Name of Person Signing

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(United States)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as	of the	day of	HARCH	, 1999
is made by and between Advanced Polymer company and having a place of business at 35. Ferro Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation having a place of business at 1000 Lakeside	Alloys, LLC (" 21 Silverside Roon incorporated	Assignor"), a oad, Wilming under the law	Delaware limite ton, Delaware 1 vs of the State of	ed liability 9810, and
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Schedule attached hereto (the "Tradema:	of the following			s listed on
WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transaction. Assignee;	n acquiring all o			
NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it is receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are transfers and conveys to Assignee, its success to the Trademarks including the goodwill or respective registrations therefore, to have and of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its would have been held and enjoyed by Assigne	e hereby acknown sors and assigns of the business of to hold the sar successors and or had the sale,	wledged, Assign, its entire right symbolized by the for the sole assigns, as full assignment and	gnor hereby sells ht, title and inter the Trademark exclusive use an ly and entirely as and transfer not be	s, assigns, rest in and as and the nd benefit s the same een made.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignature below of its duly authorized repres	or has given leg entative.	al effect to thi	s Assignment th	rough the
		,	ALLOYS, LL	C
		han Do		
	Title:	pro	5,	
	Date:	3/9	199	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0973

STATE OF Mio	) ) SS: )	
The foregoing inst  Make h  Make h  company, on behalf of the co	ument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of 1999 by Stan Jackopin a grant of Advanced Polymer Alloys, LLC, a Delaware limited liability poration. This individual is personally known to me.	of as ty
	Notary Public	

BETH A. CAMPBELL, Notary Public State of Ohio My commission expires Oct. 11, 1999

5\fero\misc\1

## **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

U.S		
Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
APA ADVANCED POLYMER ALLOYS	(75/453,213)	(19 March 1998)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0975